503302111 05/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3348729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCO SCARPONI	05/29/2013
ANTONIO PELAGOTTI	06/10/2013
PAOLO BIANCHI	05/29/2013
LORENZO NALDI	07/19/2013
GIULIANO MILANI	07/17/2013
CLAUDIO ANTONINI	05/27/2013
GRAZIANO DELL'ANNA	05/31/2013
PAOLO BATTAGLI	11/14/2013
MIRKO LIBRASCHI	07/19/2013
ANNUNZIO LAZZARI	11/18/2013
DAMIANO AGOSTINI	07/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUOVO PIGNONE SRL
Street Address:	VIA F. MATTEUCCI 2
City:	FLORENCE
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	50127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14441549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-7153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-366-7451

Email: maureen.silveira@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY GE GLOBAL PATEN

Address Line 1: 3135 EASTON TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: FAIRFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06828

PATENT REEL: 035614 FRAME: 0703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	263087-14	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MAUREEN SILVEIRA		
SIGNATURE:	/Maureen Silveira/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 14

source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page1.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page2.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page3.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page4.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page5.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page6.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page8.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page8.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page10.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page10.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page11.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page11.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page12.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page13.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page13.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page13.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page13.tif source=263087_14_US_Signed_[Combined_Declaration_and_]Assignment_08MAY2015#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 035614 FRAME: 0704

COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

GAS TURBINE IN MECHANICAL DRIVE APPLICATIONS AND OPERATING METHODS

	the specification of which is attached hereto OR				
☐ United States application or PCT international application number					
	14/441549	filed on	May 8, 2015	, as	
	amended on [date] (if application (We hereby authorize and requirement above the application nur	uest the Company or			

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with our obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and our employers), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Marco		Scarponi	of	Firenze		IT
Antonio		Pelagotti	of	Firenze		IT
Paolo		Bianchi	of	Firenze		IT
Lorenzo		Naldi	of	Firenze		IT
Giuliano		Milani	of	Firenze		1
Claudio		Antonini	of	Firenze		IT

v9.18.12

Graziano	Dell'Anna	of	Firenze	
Paolo	Battagli	of	Firenze	
Mirko	Libraschi	of	Firenze	IT
Annunzio	Lazzari	of	Firenze	IT
Damiano	Agostini	of	Firenze	IT

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: Nuovo Pignone Srl
Entity Type (optional):
Address: Via F. Matteucci 2, Florence IT 50127

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
IT	Priority	FI2012A000245	November 8, 2012	Gas Turbine in Mechanical Drive Applications and Operating Methods
WO	PCT	PCT/EP13/073308	November 7, 2013	Gas Turbine in Mechanical Drive Applications and Operating Methods

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation

v9.18.12

proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

.

v9.18.12 3

PATENT REEL: 035614 FRAME: 0707

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Wow Scarper	
Witnessed by: Light hape to li	Date: <u>29 MAY 2013</u>
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Bignature	Date: <u>(3 MA) & 13</u>
ALESSANDRO DERRICO Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Marco Scarponi	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
marka araibais, io ille belsolistiv known s	before me personally came the above-named is the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

GE Docket No. 263087

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Autoro/// Antonio Pelagotti	
Witnessed by: 404 Signature FLANCO SA-DLI Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	0ate: 10 SUNE 201)
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Antonio Pelagotti	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, Antonio Pelagotti, to me personally knowr assignment, who acknowledged to me that her the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named n as the individual who executed the foregoing /she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	

GE Docket No. 263087

Ď

(Notary Public)

GE	Docket	No	263087

INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Pasto Bisuchi Paolo Bianchi	Date: 29th YAY 2013
Witnessed by: <u>Desible Marses</u> Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature N. C. C. A. A. A. C.	Date: 29th MAY 2013
ALESSANDRO DERRICO Printed Name of Witness	·
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	Chilis is precessor of a morany
200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CHAIRG BA PACOCIACE OF A MOTAHA
Paolo Blanchi	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Transfer with the personal viscous as the	before me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 4	
Signature: <u>Cum ACC</u> Lorenzo Naldi	Date: <u>14/07/2013</u>
Witnessed by: <u>New Asso</u> Wk. (<u>U.;</u> Date: <u>19/07/2013</u>
ที่ <i>Aรร</i> ูก <u>หนะ Aพอ - O</u> ผู้รูณ - ฟะผ _{ู้} Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: <u>A basi with</u> Signature	Date: <u>イウ・レブ・2<i>0</i>对3</u>
Mには4ぎと <u>とる7</u> AシミAた <i>つ</i> Printed Name of Witness	······································
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
orenzo Naldi	Oate.
STATE OF ss.	
COUNTY OF	
<u>.orenzo Naldi</u> , to me personally known a:	before me personally came the above-named sthe individual who executed the foregoing assignment, cuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Geal	
	(Notary Public)

GE Docket No. 263087

INVENTOR 5	
Signature: Gillo 4-C	Date:
Witnessed by: <u>A Ceadowo</u> Signature	Date: July 17th 2013
GIANCUCA BOCCADAHO Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: 4 Signatury	Date: July 17 2013
STEFANO BORGHESI Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	INING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Giuliano Milani	Date:
anangny waga	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
management and selection of the paragraph of the paragrap	before me personally came the above-named is the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	
THE STATE OF THE S	(Notary Public)

GE Docket No. 263087

INVENTOR 6	
Signature: //a.d. AdClaudio Antonini	Date: <u>27.05. 613</u>
Witnessed by: Leaf Wor	Date: 27/05/2013
MARIO PSCCHIOLI Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 27th May 2013
TOMMSO OLIVIDS	
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, <u>Claudio Antonini</u> , to me personally known a assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/sh the purposes therein set forth.	_ before me personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the foregoing are executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

GE Docket No. 263087

INVENTOR 7	
Signature: Dell'Aura (Trateaux Date: Graziano Dell'Anna	May 31.2013
Witnessed by: Dassile Marcuca Date:	MAY 31, 2013
DANIECE TARWCCI Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Juji Roduki Date:	My 31, 2013
LUIGI PODESTAL	
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PR	ESENCE OF A NOTARY
Date:	
Graziano Deli'Anna	
STATE OF	
es COUNTY OF	
This day of,,before me <u>Graziano Dell'Anna</u> , to me personally known as the indi assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes therein set forth.	vidual who executed the foreaoing
Seal	

GE Docket No. 263087

10

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 8	
Signature: デュ/ス パルケ Paolo Battagli	Date: 14 NOV 2013
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>44 +607 (2013</u>
SIMONE BERTÍ	
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: (Signature)	Date: <u>44 807 729 3</u>
ZIANA CICCI Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	SNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Paolo Battagli	
STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF	
This day of Paolo Battagli, to me personally known as ssignment, who acknowledged to me that he/slub he purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

GE Docket No. 263087

GE Docket No. 263087	
INVENTOR · 9 Signature: Mirko Libraschi	Date: 19-01-2013
Witnessed by: <u>U.J.Q.</u> Signature	Date:
(LAUDIO <u>ORA-Li</u> Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: <u>Willul kv</u> Signature	Date: 19-07-2013
CATANZARO MICHAEL	
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SH	CAIRC IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
Mirko Libraschi	
STATE OF SS.	
This day of Mirko Libraschi, to me personally known a assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/s the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his/her own free will to
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

		Š.
INVENTOR 10		
Signature: <u>Anuniko JOHOZ</u> Annunzio Lazzari	Date: <u>18/11/2013</u>	
Witnessed by: 54-110-1	Date: <u>18/11/2013</u>	
STEFANO DEL PUBLIA		- 16°
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 13/1/1013	Şe.
FA6N:370 MALVALD: Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN	G IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	3
Annunzio Lazzari		
ANNULU LALCAN		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
This day of be <u>Annunzio Lazzarl,</u> to me personally known as t assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she e the purposes therein set forth.	rfore me personally came the above-named he individual who executed the foregoing recuted the same of his/her own free will for	
Seal Control		Ś
	(Notary Public)	

GE Docket No. 263087

	•	
INVENTOR	11	
Signature: 스 Damiano Agos	<u> Quiais Apolt</u>	Date: <u>2013, Jul 22</u> md
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 20/3 July 22 V
Stefano Rossi	83	
Wilnessed by: _	<u> С. т. Л. Л. Д. Д.</u>	Date: 2013, Jul 22 md
Giulio Marcello SECTION BE	Lo Presti ELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI	NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Dat	e:
Damiano Agosti		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	\$\$.	
foregoing assign	<u>recommendation</u> , in the helphilatic kill	before me personally came the above- own as the individual who executed the that he/she executed the same of his/her
Seal		
***************************************		(Notary Public)

RECORDED: 05/12/2015

GE Docket No. 263087